




Last updated on	Knightsbridge PME LTD	  
March 2018		
Quality Management System	<b>Declaration of Conformance</b> For Materials made from plastic, intended to come into contact with food	

**Item No:** DR212, DR216, DRC212 and DRC216

**Company:** Knightsbridge PME LTD, 21 Riverwalk Road, EN3 7QN, UK

**Client:** Cake Supplies, Bruynvisweg 3, 1531 AX Wormer, The Netherlands

We hereby confirm that our product(s) complies with:

(1) EU Regulation No. 10/2011: Overall Migration

**YES**

**Test Results**

(1) Overall Migration Test

Test method: BSEN 1186:2002

**Results:**

Simulant	Conditions	Migration
3% Acetic Acid	10 days at 40 °C	1.3 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>
95% Ethanol	10 days at 40 °C	0.3 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>
Iso-octane	0.5 hours at 40 °C followed by 2 days at 20 °C	0.8 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>

For the material the appropriate limit is 10 mg/dm<sup>2</sup>

**Conclusion:** The migration from the material was less than the maximum permitted by the Regulations

**Conclusion:** Pass

**Date:** 14/03/2018

**Full Name:** Jocelyn Balubar

**Position:** Company Secretary

**Signature:** 